TD34C04
4-Kbit Serial Presence Detect (SPD) EEPROM
Compatible with JEDEC EE1004-v for DIMM
DATASHEET Rev.1.2
Features
 Supply Voltage: 1.7V to 3.6V
 JEDEC EE1004-v Serial Presence Detect (SPD) Compliant
 2-wire Serial Interface I2C/SMBus Compatible

TD34C04
© 2018-2020 TeraDevices Inc. TD34C04_DataSheet_Rev.1.2 21/25
9 Ordering Information
Table 9–1  Ordering information scheme
T D 3 4 C 0 4 - U L P T R
TeraDevices Designator
Product Camily
34C = L2C/SMBus Serial EEPROM
Device Density
04  =  4-Kbit
Packing Option
TR      = Tape and Reel
blank = Tube Packing
Device Option
P  =  –40°C to +105°C
Pb Status
L      =  RoHS compliant,
              Halogen-free
Package Type
U =  UDCN
T  =  TSSOP
Package types not listed below may be available for order. Please contact TeraDevices for availability details.
Part Number Package Delivery Information Temperature Range
TD34C04-ULPTR 2.0 x 3.0mm UDFN Tape and Reel, 3000 units per Reel -40°C to +105°C
TD34C04-TLPTR 3.0 x 4.4mm TSSOP Tape and Reel, 5000 units per Reel -40°C to +105°C
TD34C04
© 2018-2020 TeraDevices Inc. TD34C04_DataSheet_Rev.1.2 22/25
10 Top Markings
10.1 UDFN Package Marking
TD304ULP
YYWW
10.2 TSSOP Package Marking
TD
304-TLP
YYWW
TD: TeraDevices Logo
304-TLP: TD34C04-TLP
YYWW: Date Code, YY = year, WW = week
Example: 1848 = year 2018 and week 48
TD: TeraDevices Logo
304ULP: TD34C04-ULP
YYWW: Date Code, YY = year, WW = week
Example: 1848 = year 2018, week 48
TD34C04
© 2018-2020 TeraDevices Inc. TD34C04_DataSheet_Rev.1.2 23/25
11 Package Information
11.1 UDFN Package Information
Figure 11–1  8-Pad 2.0 x 3.0mm UDFN Package Outline
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
D
E
A
A1
c
E2
EXPOSED THERMAL
PAD ZONE
h
h
L
D2
e b1
Nd
b
1. Controlling dimension is mm.
2. Drawing is not to scale.
3. Refer to JEDEC standard MO-229.
SYMBOL
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETER
MIN NOM MAX
A
0.45 0.50 0.55